• HORTICULTURE PRODUCTS
• LED PLANT GROW LIGHT
ERALUX Incorporation All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 7
REV 07
SLIMA FIRE
LED COMMERCIAL DOWNLIGHT

measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 2 of 7
ORDERING GUIDE
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS (in inches)
AE-DL-SF-04-09-TRIAC-P2750
FIXTURE FAMILY SHAPE &SIZE POWER CONTROL CCT FINISH
AE-DL-SF- TRIAC- P2750 -
AE-DL-SF-
 SLIMA FIRE Series
recessed downlight
04-
4” Round housing
09W-
9W:700 lumens
TRIAC-
TRIAC
dimming
P2750
Selectable CCT
BK
Black finish
06-
6” Round housing
14W-
14W:1100 lumens
WH
White finish
SLIMA FIRE
LED COMMERCIAL DOWNLIGHT
Recessed Downlight
DATE
PROJECT
NAME
TYPE
QTY
ORDERING
CODE AE-DL-SF- - -TRIAC-P2750-
* The 6” comes only with white finish
• LED PLANT GROW LIGHT
ERALUX Incorporation All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 3 of 7
CUT- HOLE DIMENSIONS FOR INSTALLATION (in inches)
SLIMA FIRE
LED COMMERCIAL DOWNLIGHT
Recessed Downlight
‘A’ represents the diameter of the
hole in the ceiling; where A= 4.25
inches.
DOWNLIGHT
DATE
PROJECT
NAME
TYPE
QTY
ORDERING
CODE AE-DL-SF- - -TRIAC-P2750-
Three layers of gypsum board
Install three layers of gypsum board between
the fixture and the J-box. This is an important
step in the installation procedure to reach 120
minutes of fire protection.
Refer to the installation instruction for more
details.
• LED PLANT GROW LIGHT
ERALUX Incorporation All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 4 of 7
LUMEN ESTIMATE ADJUSTMENT FACTORS
CCT 2700K 3000K 3500K 4000K 5000k
PREMIUM (90CRI) 0.96 1 1.03 1.06 1.06
Lumen output varies based on CCT and CRI. An estimate of lumen output of the various  CCT/CRI combinations, use correction
factors as per table below: